Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Snap-in capacitors
Series/Type: B41303
Date: December 2006
 EPCOS AG 2007. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
General-purpose grade capacitors
Applications

Short terminals (4.5 1) mm M007
3 terminals (4.5 1) mm M002
Ordering examples:
B41303A3109M007 } snap-in capacitor with short terminals
B41303A3109M002 } snap-in capacitor with 3 terminals
B41303
Standard 85 °C
Page 5 of 14Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Overview of available types
VR (V DC) 10 16 25 40 63 100
Case dimensions d × l (mm)
CR (µF)
680 22 × 30
25 × 25
1000 22 × 35
25 × 30
1500 22 × 30
25 × 25
25 × 35
30 × 30
2200 22 × 35
25 × 30
30 × 35
3300 22 × 30
25 × 25
25 × 35
30 × 30
30 × 45
4700 22 × 30
25 × 25
22 × 35
25 × 30
30 × 35
6800 22 × 30
25 × 25
22 × 35
25 × 30
25 × 40
30 × 30
30 × 45
10000 22 × 30
25 × 25
22 × 35
25 × 30
25 × 35
30 × 30
30 × 35
15000 22 × 35
25 × 30
25 × 40
30 × 30
30 × 35 30 × 50
22000 25 × 40
30 × 30
30 × 35 30 × 45
33000 30 × 35 30 × 45
47000 30 × 45
The capacitance and voltage ratings listed above are available in different cases upon request.
Other voltage and capacitance ratings are also available upon request.
B41303
Standard 85 °C
Page 6 of 14Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
1) 120-Hz conversion factor of ripple current: IAC (120 Hz) = 1.03 IAC (100 Hz)
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
100 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case

A
IAC,R
1)
100 Hz
85 °C
A
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
* = Terminal style
0 = snap-in standard terminals (6.3 ±1) mm
2 = snap-in 3 terminals (4.5 1) mm
7 = snap-in short terminals (4.5 1) mm
VR = 10 V DC
10000 22 × 30 44 66 59 3.9 1.8 B41303A3109M00*
10000 25 × 25 44 66 59 3.9 1.8 B41303J3109M00*
15000 22 × 35 36 54 49 4.7 2.2 B41303B3159M00*
15000 25 × 30 36 54 49 4.7 2.2 B41303J3159M00*
22000 25 × 40 31 46 43 5.6 2.6 B41303A3229M00*
22000 30 × 30 31 46 43 5.6 2.6 B41303J3229M00*
33000 30 × 35 27 41 39 6.0 2.8 B41303B3339M00*
47000 30 × 45 25 38 36 6.9 3.2 B41303B3479M00*
VR = 16 V DC
6800 22 × 30 47 71 59 3.9 1.8 B41303A4688M00*
6800 25 × 25 47 71 59 3.9 1.8 B41303J4688M00*
10000 22 × 35 39 58 52 4.3 2.0 B41303B4109M00*
10000 25 × 30 39 58 52 4.3 2.0 B41303J4109M00*
15000 25 × 40 33 49 45 5.4 2.5 B41303A4159M00*
15000 30 × 30 33 49 45 5.4 2.5 B41303J4159M00*
22000 30 × 35 29 43 40 6.0 2.8 B41303B4229M00*
33000 30 × 45 26 39 37 6.7 3.1 B41303B4339M00*
VR = 25 V DC
4700 22 × 30 51 77 67 3.7 1.7 B41303A5478M00*
4700 25 × 25 51 77 67 3.7 1.7 B41303J5478M00*
6800 22 × 35 41 62 56 4.1 1.9 B41303B5688M00*
6800 25 × 30 41 62 56 4.1 1.9 B41303J5688M00*
10000 25 × 35 35 52 48 4.9 2.3 B41303B5109M00*
10000 30 × 30 35 52 48 4.9 2.3 B41303J5109M00*
15000 30 × 35 30 45 42 5.8 2.7 B41303B5159M00*
22000 30 × 45 27 40 38 6.7 3.1 B41303B5229M00*
B41303
Standard 85 °C
Page 7 of 14Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

A
IAC,R
2)
100 Hz
85 °C
A
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
* = Terminal style
0 = snap-in standard terminals (6.3 ±1) mm
2 = snap-in 3 terminals (4.5 1) mm
7 = snap-in short terminals (4.5 1) mm
VR = 40 V DC
3300 22 × 30 51 77 71 3.7 1.7 B41303A7338M00*
3300 25 × 25 51 77 71 3.7 1.7 B41303J7338M00*
4700 22 × 35 44 66 59 4.1 1.9 B41303B7478M00*
4700 25 × 30 44 66 59 4.1 1.9 B41303J7478M00*
6800 25 × 40 37 55 50 5.2 2.4 B41303A7688M00*
6800 30 × 30 37 55 50 5.2 2.4 B41303J7688M00*
10000 30 × 35 31 47 44 5.6 2.6 B41303B7109M00*
15000 30 × 50 27 41 39 7.1 3.3 B41303A7159M00*
VR = 63 V DC
1500 22 × 30 80 120 100 3.0 1.4 B41303A8158M00*
1500 25 × 25 80 120 100 3.0 1.4 B41303J8158M00*
2200 22 × 35 59 89 77 3.4 1.6 B41303B8228M00*
2200 25 × 30 59 89 77 3.4 1.6 B41303J8228M00*
3300 25 × 35 46 69 62 4.3 2.0 B41303B8338M00*
3300 30 × 30 46 69 62 4.3 2.0 B41303J8338M00*
4700 30 × 35 39 58 52 5.2 2.4 B41303B8478M00*
6800 30 × 45 33 49 45 6.0 2.8 B41303B8688M00*
VR = 100 V DC
680 22 × 30 120 180 150 2.4 1.1 B41303A9687M00*
680 25 × 25 120 180 150 2.4 1.1 B41303J9687M00*
1000 22 × 35 87 130 110 2.8 1.3 B41303B9108M00*
1000 25 × 30 87 130 110 2.8 1.3 B41303J9108M00*
1500 25 × 35 65 97 83 3.7 1.7 B41303B9158M00*
1500 30 × 30 65 97 83 3.7 1.7 B41303J9158M00*
2200 30 × 35 50 75 66 4.5 2.1 B41303B9228M00*
3300 30 × 45 40 60 54 5.4 2.5 B41303B9338M00*
B41303
Standard 85 °C
Page 8 of 14Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.